

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14660/2007

(From the judgement order dated 19/01/2007 in WP No. 13804/2001 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

GOVT OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.SHANMUGANATHAN

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, A.S.G.  
Mrs. V. Mohana, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. Ramjee Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted six weeks  
time for filing counter affidavit, as prayed for. Call the matter after  
six weeks.

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Asstt.Registrar(Neena Verma)  
AR-cum-PS