

Listed on 29.7.2015
Ld. Registrar's Court No. 2
Item No. 5

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4601 OF 2009

Govt. Of India & Ors. ...Appellants

versus

V. Shanmuganathan ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 8th April, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The learned counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the learned counsel for the respondent shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List again on 29.7.2015."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, counsel for the Appellants has on 16th July, 2015 filed statement of case but counsel for the Respondent has not filed statment of cases so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 28th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mrs. Sushma Suri, Advocate
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac