

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4601/2009

THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.SHANMUGANATHAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.
Mr. N.J. Ramchandar, Adv.
For Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the ground of personal inconvenience of the learned counsel for the appellants, list this matter tomorrow, i.e. on 25th October, 2018.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR